## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                                |                | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                                |                | Corrective Assignment to correct the list of inventors previously recorded on Reel 023397 Frame 0052. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the list of inventors. |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | ' DATA                         |                |  |  |  |  |
|   |                                | Name           | Execution Date   |  |  |  |
| YING HUANG  |                                |                | 10/19/2009   |  |  |  |
| GIUSEPPE ROSSI  |                                | 10/19/2009     |  |  |  |  |
| LESTER JOSEPH K   | OZLOWSKI                       | 10/19/2009     |  |  |  |  |
| LAURENT BLANQU  | ART                            | 10/19/2009     |  |  |  |  |
| QIANJIANG MAO   |                                |                | 10/19/2009   |  |  |  |
| GREGORY CHOW  |                                |                | 10/19/2009   |  |  |  |
| [   |                                |                |  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY   | DATA                           |                |  |  |  |  |
| Name:   | AltaSens, Inc.                 |                |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 4373 Park Terrace Drive        |                |  |  |  |  |
| City:   | Westlake Village               |                |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                     |                |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 91361                          |                |  |  |  |  |
|   |                                |                |  |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE  | RS Total: 1                    |                |  |  |  |  |
| Property Type   |                                | Number         |  |  |  |  |
| Application Number:   |                                | 12582316       | 2316   |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCI  | E DATA                         |                |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:   | (216)60                        | 6-8731         |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:(216)696-8731Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                                |                |  |  |  |  |
| Phone: 216-696-8730   |                                |                |  |  |  |  |
| Email:  | sbussey@thepatentattorneys.com |                |  |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name  |                                |                |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1:   |                                | lic Square     |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2:   | 57th Floor, Key Tower          |                |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   | Clevela                        | nd, OHIO 44114 |  |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                                | ALTAP108US     |  |  |  |  |
|   |                                |                |  |  |  |  |

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=2006-009 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=2006-009 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=2006-009 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=2006-009 Corrected Assignment#page4.tif

### TO: THOMAS E. WATSON COMPANY: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/20/2009 500993065

|   |                                   | 1          |                |            | 1 |  |  |
|---|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------|------------|---|--|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                                   |            | ASSIGNMENT     |            |   |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
|   |                                   | ime        | Execution Date |            |   |  |  |
| Ying Huang  |                                   |            | 10/19/2009     |            |   |  |  |
| Giuseppe Rossi  |                                   |            | 10/19/2009     |            |   |  |  |
| Lester Joseph Kozlow  | ski                               | 10/19/2009 |                |            |   |  |  |
| Laurent Blanquart   |                                   |            | 10/19/2009     |            |   |  |  |
| Qianjiang Mao   |                                   |            |                | 10/19/2009 |   |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Name:   | AltaSens, Inc.                    |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 4373 Park Terrace Drive           |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| City:   | Westlake Village                  |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                        |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 91361                             |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Property Type   |                                   |            | Number         |            |   |  |  |
| Application Number: 12  |                                   | 1258231    | 2582316        |            |   |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   12582316     CORRESPONDENCE DATA |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Fax Number: (216)696-8731   |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.                                   |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Phone:  | 216-696-8730                      |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Email:  |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Address Line 1:   | mespondent Name: Thomas E. Watson |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:  |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| Address Line 2:   |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |
| , autoro milo Ti  |                                   |            |                |            |   |  |  |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALTAP108US       |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Thomas E. Watson |

TO: THOMAS E. WATSON COMPANY: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Total Attachments: 2 source=2006-009 Assignment#page1.tif source=2006-009 Assignment#page2.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Ying Huang, Giuseppe Rossi, Lester Joseph Kozlowski. Laurent Blanquart, Qianjiang Mao, and Gregory Chow ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SUB-FRAME TAPERED RESET" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number 23623, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on <u>.....</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>.....</u>;
is filed concurrently herewith;

AltaSens, Inc., a California Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

GIUSEPPE RÓ

LESTER IOSEPH KOZI

LAUBENT BLANQUART

### PATENT REEL: 023528 FRAME: 0005

Docket No. 2006-009/ALTAP108US

10/19/09

DATE

10/19/09

DATE

QIANJIANG MAO

GREGORY CHOW

Page 2 of 2

# PATENT REEL: 023528 FRAME: 0006

**RECORDED: 11/17/2009**